Drives for Hybrid and
Electric Vehicles
24 to 800 VDC
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifi n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized

connector
MC Configuration Manager MC drive
Order Code Description
USB-MC-00 PC interface cable
MCINVERTER-LINK-CABLE MC drive interface cable
7
Low Voltage Mobile Drives - MC Drives
Technical Data
Part number
Switcing
frequency
Max Output
frequency
Rms output 1
hour Current
A rms
Rms output
2 min current
A rms
Nominal Input
Voltage VDC
Weight
[kg]
MCC-02-0180-01-00
10kHz 400Hz
(PMAC)
90 180 24
1.7
MCC-02-0250-01-00 125 250 24
MCC-02-0375-01-00 185 375 24
MCC-04-0200-01-00 100 200 36-48
MCC-04-0350-01-00 175 350 36-48
MCC-08-0175-01-00 80 175 48-80
MCC-08-0250-01-00 144 250 48-80
MCD-03-0500-01-00 235 500 24-36
2.8MCD-04-0450-01-00 215 450 36-48
MCD-08-0350-01-00 149 350 48-80
MCE-03-0650-01-00 285 650 24-36
4.1
MCE-04-0550-01-00 250 550 36-48
MCE-04-0600-01-00 260 600 36-48
MCE-08-0450-01-00 185 450 48-80
MCF-03-0800-01-00 365 800 24-36
6.8
MCF-04-0650-01-00 325 650 36-48
MCF-08-0550-01-00 190 550 48-80
MCF-08-0650-01-00 195 650 48-80
MCF-09-0550-01-00 200 550 72-96
MCF-09-0650-01-00 200 650 72-96
Notes: All current ratings are rms values per motor phase.
Continuous current for design life is the maximum long-term current, at an internal heatsink long-term temperature of
70 °C, at which the controller will achieve its design life (20,000 h for 24 ... 96 VDC). Note that much higher 1 h ratings
can be achieved with additional heatsinking.

Min
Operating
voltage
Continuous
Current
(60 min)
Peak Current
(2 min)
Peak Current
(10 sec)
Weight
[VDC] [VDC] [VDC] [Arms] [Arms] [Arms] [kg]
MD-42-02-300-00
24-36 52.2 12.7
120 300 360 1.3
MD-44-02-450-00 180 450 540 2.7
MD-46-02-650-00 260 650 780 4.6
MD-42-04-275-00
36-48 69.6 19.3
110 275 330 1.3
MD-44-04-450-00 180 450 540 2.7
MD-46-04-650-00 260 650 780 4.6
MD-42-08-180-00
72-80 116 39.1
75 180 215 1.3
MD-44-08-350-00 140 350 420 2.7
MD-46-08-550-00 220 550 660 4.6
MD-44-12-300-00 96-120 150 48 120 300 360 2.7
MD-4A-80-024-00 200-800 - - 19 24 (1 min) - 3.7
MD-4A-80-053-00 200-800 - - 33 53 (1 min) - 2.3
MD-4B-40-300-00 128-400 - - 120 250 300 10
MD-4C-80-400-00 50-800 - - 120 300 450 10.7
Note: Switching Frequency = 16 kHz
Technical Data
Operating temperature